

Enthusiasm for the Glendale Quiet Zone is Astounding!

Quality of Life Unite for No Train Horns Improve Hearing Enjoy Village Square Events Talk Freely with Friends

Zest for Uninterrupted Zzzz Open Air Conversations Nighttime Solitude Everyday Peace

QUESTIONS?

http://www.glendaleohio.org see RailRoad Quiet Zones Email: <u>GlendaleQuietZone@gmail.com</u> FaceBook: Glendale Ohio Quiet Zone



Leave Your Legacy Today

Together, we are leaving an incredible legacy for future Glendale generations with the Glendale Quiet Zone. Together, we are ensuring Glendale is a great place to live, eat, sleep, work and play...for all Glendale residents ...for years to come.

We're incredibly thankful to the Ohio Rail Development Commission and CSX Railroad for funding the lion's share of this project with their own and federal funds. We're also blown away by the level of commitment from many Glendale residents and two private foundations and their overwhelming charitable giving to make this a reality. The generosity of these benefactors will provide for sustainable, long-term maintenance of the Glendale Quiet Zone's operations including equipment, highly specialized computer systems and required safety measures. The Glendale Quiet Zone Initiative is charting new territory for a historical village that relishes its heritage yet believes in progress toward a peaceful place to call home. Every gift to the Glendale Quiet Zone supports this mission as well as future funding requirements.

Glendale residents treasure community-wide social events and relaxing down time equally. That quality of life balance is a major benefit of the quiet zone and we invite you to support this mission with a gift to the Quiet Zone Fund for long-term sustainability, maintenance and quality of life.

GLENDALE QUIET ZONE 2017 Every gift of every size is welcome and greatly appreciated!

| I support the Glendale Quiet Zone and would like to contribute in the following way: Option A \$20,000 Payable over five years @ \$4,000 per year*. | | | | | |
|--|----------|--|--|--|--|
| Option B | \$10,000 | Payable over five years @ \$2,000 per year*. | | | |
| Option C | \$5,000 | Payable over five years @ \$1,000 per year*. | | | |
| Option D | \$2,500 | Payable over five years @ \$500 per year*. | Please enter the Option chosen below. If choosing Option F or G, please write the amount on the line provided next to the chosen Option. | | |
| Option E | \$1,250 | Payable over five years @ \$250 per year*. | | | |
| Option F | \$ | A one-time, lump sum*. | | | |
| Option G | \$ | Payable over five years @ \$ per year*. | | | |

<u>Please submit your pledge by May 15, 2017.</u> All donations contingent upon approval of the Glendale Quiet Zone by Glendale Village Council. ***Payments due June 1, 2017, and where applicable, on June 1 of subsequent years.** If you wish to fulfill your pledge in full by June 1, 2017, you are encouraged and welcome to do so.

Pledge Commitment & Donor Information

I hereby promise to fulfill the entire amount pledged, according to the option I've chosen.

| Signature | Date | | | | |
|---|--|-------|--|--|--|
| Printed Name | Option | | | | |
| Address | City | State | | | |
| Zip Primary Phone | Secondary Pl | hone | | | |
| Email | | | | | |
| <u>Method of Payment</u> <u>Check</u> Payable to the Village of Glendale. Please note Glendale Quiet Zone on memo line. | | | | | |
| <u>Credit Card</u> Visa or MasterCard | | | | | |
| In Person: Village Office, 30 Village Square By Telephone: 513-771-7200 Online (available upon final approval by Council) | Please direct all donations and pledges to: Glendale Quiet Zone,Village of Glendale 30 Village Square, Glendale, OH 45246 | | | | |
| | | | | | |

Charitable contributions to governmental units are generally tax deductible under section 170 (c)(1) of the Internal Revenue Code if such contribution is made for a public purpose. Please check with your tax advisor for individual applicability.